FB25H
Counterbalance Lift Truck

Parts Manual
#fﬁx_a:‘ctw
F 4 H =




all

© ® N kW ETm

WINDNNNNNRNNONNNRRRB B B B B B &
SOOI RWUNPEOSO®NDGAMWNEDO

0101 Frame System FEH%R%

0102 Overhead Guard L &1

0103 Front Cover RIHE

0104 Back Cover G &

0201 Steering Control System 12E& %

0202 Parking Brake BiF] 2

0203 Steering Assembly @it EA

0204 Valve Control Linkage % R i1 /EAT

0301 Drive System IXzhZR %

0302 Drive Axle Assembly IXEHI%E

0303 Brake Assembly &l5hes 25

0304 Drive Wheel - single Tire IXzhie-8RA

0305 Differential Z=5&28

0306 Gearbox Assembly JBLEFE SR

0401 Steering System #¥MRZA %

0402 Steering Axle #@#%H

0403 Steering Cylinder ¥ @ ML

0501 Electrical Components(100AH. 150AH. 230AH Battery) 2287t/

0502 Electrical Components(280AH Battery) EE28 oiE

0503 Wiring Harness Assembly(100AH. 150AH. 230AH Battery) &R 25

0504 Wiring Harness Assembly( 280AH Battery) kR S A%

0505 Cable (100AH. 150AH. 230AH Battery) EB4i B A%

0506 Cable (280AH Battery) B345 S\ 6%

0507 Battery Assembly(100AH,150AH,230AH) EEH#iLE

0508 Battery Assembly(280AH) EBH#RE Y,

0601 Hydraulic System | KEEE |

0602 Hydraulic System Il JREEE I

0603 Oil Tank >#%5

0604 Tilt Cylinder #ifHEL

0605 Tilt Cylinder #iFHHEL







0101 Frame System ZEB R4S

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3133-131000-00 Traction pins 25|58 1
2 301000000463 Bolt M30*2*120 1252 2
3 304000000092 Lockwasher @30 P R 2
4 3127-100004-00 Washer BE 2
5 3701-100014-00 Lifting Hole Cover ERfLE 2
6 3128-100001-C0O Counterweight fidE&E 1 EFX2-301
6 3128-100006-C0O Counterweight e 1 FB25H
7 301000000499 Bolt M16*1.5*80 1252 4
8 304000000055 Lockwasher 16 P R 4
9 304000000121 Washer 16 KB 4
10 3127-100001-00 Bracket Xt =% A 2
11 7331-500019-00 Pedal L FAHR 1
12 3128-110000-CO Lower frame TEREMH 2
weldments
13 304000000052 Lockwasher @8 IR E R 8
14 304000000040 Flatwasher @8 THE 8
15 3128-140000-C0O Side door weldment i J0E 1
16 3128-621000-CO Charge cable EIRFEB AN 1 EOEtIOOAH\ 150AH. 230AH
attery
16 3128-621000-C1 Power cable assembly |EEJREB4RH Y 1 For 280AH Battery
17 3230-610100-00 Charge Protector FEBIRIPEE 1
18 302003000012 Screw M6*12 1257 4
19 301000000619 Blot M6*50 1252 4
20 304000000036 Flatwasher g6 THE 4
21 304000000050 Lockwasher @6 IR S 4
22 303001000004 Nut M6 125 4
23 301002000013 Bolt M8*16 1252 8
24 3111-100012-00 Plugging the cover BE 4
25 301000000504 Bolt M8*16 AR IR 3
26 3128-122000-C0O Left hind leg EEBRIEY 1
27 3128-123000-C0O Right hind leg HERRIEY 1
28 3128-100013-CO Mounting plate M IZLENR 2
29 301000000040 Bolt M12*35 AL IR IR AT 4
30 304000000022 Lockwasher 12 TR 4




31 304000000009 Flatwasher g12 THE 4
32 3128-121000-CO Safety shed canopy Z 2 AT E 4 1
33 3112-100041-00 Square pipe plug cover |HEEE 2
34 3128-100011-CO Battery limit blocks FEARRAI3R 1
35 3128-160000-00 Compound EA8kE 1
counterweight
36 301002000050 Bolt M14*45 1252 2
37 304000000054 Lockwasher 14 IR 2
38 304000000042 Flatwasher g14 ] 2
39 301001000028 Bolt M12*40 1252 8
40 304000000172 Lockwasher 12 IR 8
41 304000000175 Flatwasher g12 ] 8
42 301000000019 Bolt M8*30 1252 2
43 304000000157 Washer @8 KEE 2







0102 Overhead Guard 221}

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 303013000003 Nut M8 =R 2

2 304000000052 Lockwasher g8 PR SR 19

3 304000000040 Flatwasher g8 FHRE 23

4 3125-122000-00-01 Viewfinder RS 2 Optional
5 302004000027 Screw M4*12 +FREELIRET 3

6 304000000048 Lockwasher g4 IR 3

7 304000000038 Flatwasher g4 THE 3

8 3218-600400-00 Warning Light T 1

9 301000000504 Bolt M8*16 AR IR 11

10 3112-100019-00 Bracket ZETRITRER 1

11 301002000021 Bolt M8*55 AL IR IR AT 4

12 303001000005 Nut M8 125 4

13 7830-800010-00 Floodlight gIANT 2

14 7331-527000-00 Lamp Block R BITZREHS 1

15 3870-300012-00 lamp 4l 2

16 7331-526000-00 Lamp Block L EITRIEH 1

17 3525-680003-00 LED light LEDET 2

18 3316-971100-00 Warning Light 1T 3 Optional
19 3316-971002-00 Blue light MB0063 EFNT 3 Optional
20 3127-610002-30 Headlight harness BIAT4&R 2

21 3218-600009-00 Horn switch armrest BNFFXEF 1 Optional
22 3128-621005-00 Rear light right harness |[E¥THA%R 1

23 302001000024 g%rew M8*16 Dacromet- | N7N B EFK1RE] 2

24 3525-120003-00 Washer H 4L B 2

25 301002000002 Bolt M5*16 AR IR 2

26 3128-610002-C0 Headlight harness,right |g1}T A%k 1

27 3128-621004-00 Rear light left harness |Gl /AE%®R 1

28 7330-500005-00 Bracket hEPRAE 1

29 3127-100009-00 Roof Glass TR R 1 Optional
30 3132-100012-J0 handrail TEHF 1

31 304000000160 Washer FHRE 4

32 304000000164 LockwasherM8 Pr AL EIMS 4




33 302001000024 ESg%rew M8*16 Dacromet- | N7~ A EAELIRE] 4
34 3127-100013-00 Card reader fixed plate |RIE2SEEMK 1 Optional
35 2YL081005500 (Fjeecprding swipecard |IERERIFIEE 1 Optional
evice
36 3132-100005-M0 Mounting plate NRERENR 1
37 3120-100012-A0 Dashboard e 1
38 1155-520009-00 Electricity table e 1
39 3132-100010-J0 Mounting plate NERZER 1 Optional
40 302000000617 Screw M5x12 RSB RS IRE] 4
41 304000000162 Lockwasher g5 IR E R 6
42 304000000170 Flatwasher g5 THE 6
43 2YL092000000 instrument N 1 Optional
44 3127-120002-00 Left bracket EMNEAITEER 1
45 3127-120003-00 Right bracket GMEAITZEE 1







0103 Front Cover HIHNE

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3128-200002-00 ]Blu bber mat for front  |FitIARARECER 1
oor
2 301000000372 Bolt M8*20 AL IER IR 2
3 304000000040 Flatwasher 8 THE 8
4 3218-680000-10 Accelerator fNiRE3 1
5 303022000004 Nut M8 125 4
6 302000000189 g%rew M8*16 Dacromet- | RSB FREKLME&IRE] |4
7 3128-240000-00 Front floor welds HIIARAE 1
8 3128-130000-00 Instrument frame welds 1Y Z21E4 1
9 301000000109 Bolt M12*80 AR IR 2
10 304000000172 Lockwasher g12 PR SR 2
11 304000000171 Flatwasher ¢12 KEBALK I
12 3218-604000-00 Emergency Stop Switch |&EH % 1
13 3218-600500-00 Speaker MR\ 1
14 301000000504 Bolt M8*16 AR IR 1
15 304000000164 LockwasherM8 Pr AL EIMS 6
16 3312-730004-00 Forklift Horn Filter XERITE R EREER 1
Harness
17 7331-540001-00 Front panel HIEEIMR 1
18 301000000559 Bolt M16*35 1252 6
19 304000000173 Lockwasher 16 IR E R 6
20 304000000176 Flatwasher 16 KEE 6
21 7331-550004-00 Box EYE 1
22 202800000564 Screws M8*12 ASNAAXFLIRET 2
23 3128-200001-00 Front guard FiiPHR 1
24 304000000161 Flatwasher M10 FHBEMI10 2
25 303000000193 Nut M8 125 2
26 301000000292 bolts M8*12 AL IR 4







0104 Back Cover 59 &

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR e |EHRIS BiE
1 3132-200002-M0 Cover EEER 1

2 3132-212001-00 seat belt T2 1

3 3132-212000-00 Seat EEFE 1 YL03.1103
4 3132-212002-00 Seat Switch RS FEX 1 For YLO3 Seat
5 304000000157 Washer 28 ARE 6

6 303022000004 Nut M8 125 7

7 3525-200003-00 Bolt SRR 2

8 304000000143 Flatwasher $10*45 KEBALK 2

9 7830-500040-S0 Gas spring,long SHEDRK 1

9 7830-500062-S0 Gas spring,short SHE 1

10 7830-540019-S0 Hinge ass’y RPESR 2

11 3525-120002-00 Viewfinder 4R E 1

12 3132-210000-M0O Cover W= 1

13 301002000014 bolt M8*20 AR 2R 2

14 7331-500300-00 Bracket B E TS 1

15 301002000019 Bolt M8*45 122 1

16 304000000160 Washer FHE 3

17 304000000164 LockwasherM8 Ir AR E R EMS 2

18 301000000504 Bolt M8*16 AR IR 2

19 3113-360000-00 Lock assembly WEBAHF 1







0201 Steering Control System &{FR%:

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3132-410200-00 Steering Assembly HRERERSK 1
2 3132-320000-00 Parking Brake Assembly |1 2 5 1
3 3132-605000-00 Micro Switch BEpFHx 1
4 7331-410007-00 Rubber meter Db e 4
5 3132-340000-A0 Hand brake assembly | FHIsh Sk 1
6 301002000030 Bolt M10*40 1252 4
7 7331-410005-00 Locating bush EME 1
8 303000000024 Nut FATRIR AR 4
9 301000000099 Bolt M10*25 AR IR 6
10 304000000053 Lock washer g10 IR E R 8
11 304000000106 Flatwasher $10 FHE 12
12 301002000028 Blot M10*30 1252 2
13 301016000002 Bolt M8*25 ANEEEZEERR 4
14 303022000004 Nut M8 125 4
15 304000000033 Flatwasher g8 F 4
16 304000000119 Flat washer 10 ] 4
17 304000000040 Flatwasher @8 THE 4
18 304000000052 Lockwasher 28 IR 4
19 3125-635000-00 Hand Brake Harmess | FRFXZE 1
20 302004000004 Screw M3*16 +FREELIRET 2
21 304003000001 Lockwasher @3 p:ked] 2
22 304002000001 Flatwasher g3 T8 2




To Brake

To Brake

fig2120001100




0202 Parking Brake BIF SR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 7331-610033-00 Foot Brake Pedal i shEg R EPDM 1
2 7331-610007-00 Right pedal bracket AHEMREIRE 1
assembly
3 7331-610022-00 Brake Pump Assembly |HIEHIRE6L 1
4 7331-610032-00 Pull Spring hE 1
5 202800000171 Shaft sleeve 25*28*25 | HEABHE 2
6 303001000006 Nut M10 125 3
7 301002000030 Bolt M10*40 1252 1
8 301002000013 Bolt M8*16 122 1
9 304000000052 Lockwasher 28 R E R 1
10 304002000005 Flatwasher g8 F 2
11 7331-610025-00 Shaft assembly ISR 1
12 3132-321000-00 Foot Brake Solder BRI R IE 4 1
13 307001000002 Pin @2*20 FOH 2
14 304000000035 Flatwasher g10 THE 2
15 304000000024 Lockwasher 10 PR SR 2
16 3218-601000-00 Brake Switch Harness [RGB F X 1
17 7331-610029-00 Cushion ZEpE 1
18 301002000028 Blot M10*30 122 2
19 307006000003 Pin shaft $8*25 FH4h 1
20 303002000003 Nut M10*1.25 185 ARSMAT 1
21 3127-321000-00 Left pipe EHITINE S 1
22 3127-322000-00 Right pipe AFEHINE S 1







0203 Steering Assembly #[E4E &R

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3127-323000-00 Hand wheel assembly | KA REE 1
2 303003000002 Nut M16*1.5 SEIRAY 1
3 304000000044 Flatwasher 16 THE 1
4 7331-410201-00 Steering axle LIk 1
5 3132-410210-00 Sheath HNLE 1
6 7331-410203-00 Upper bushing EREZRK 1
assembly
7 7331-410210-00 Steering column HEERESK 1
assembly
8 7331-410001-00 Bolt FHREEIRZ 1
9 7331-410301-00 Handle spline sleeve FIRIEHE 1
10 7331-410300-00 Lock lever EBEFIRES A 1
11 7331-410002-00 Lock axle B 1
12 7331-410004-00 Lock bushing PEE | 1
13 7331-410214-00 Lock bushing BEE 2
14 7331-410008-00 Nylon gasket L EEDEERE 2
15 7331-410214-00 Lock bushing BEEI 1
16 7331-410012-00 Gasket,rubber EREEGERE 4
17 7331-410011-00 Steering column cover |[INFEREEHE 4
18 301000000205 Bolt M10*45 ANAEKER (FES) 4
19 304000000024 Lockwasher 10 PR SR 4
20 304000000161 Flatwasher M10 FHBEMI10 4
21 7331-410006-00 Bolt S EEHiRE 2
22 3132-600900-00 Combined switch HEFX 1
23 3623-760000-00 Steering gear eSS 1
24 7331-410400-00 Bracket,hand wheel HEEREE 1
25 301002000016 Bolt M8 X30 1252 1
26 304003000005 Lockwasher @8 p:ked] 1
27 7331-410230-00 Knuckle AETEK 1
28 305002000015 retainer FLAE M IEE 1
29 305001000012 Retainerd20 IS M EARY 2
30 309001000009 Bearing 61904-27 R ER S 1
31 7331-410501-00 Flange EBAE 1
32 7331-410502-00 Connecting axle EEM 1




33 7331-410009-00 Jacket PE 1
34 304000000009 Flatwasher g12 THE 2
35 304000000022 Lockwasher g12 Ir AR B 2
36 301004000006 Blot M12*1.25*25 1242 2
37 3126-311002-00 front upper cover giEtER 1
38 3126-311003-00 front lower cover Bl FEXR 1
39 302009000009 Screw ST4.2*13 +F RSB RIRET 4
Dacromet-8.8
40 3126-311001-00 Steeringcolumnrear |FRAFEER 1
cover
41 302000000144 Screw M4*35 +F R SLIRET 1
42 3112-603000-10 Key Switch AR 1
43 3112-60301X-10 key £At 1
44 3128-200004-C0O Box EYE 1




Sl =
|_.. it
Ch D

+—20

T
ﬁ_
$—4
0— S
®

B

31—

fig2140000101




0204 Valve Control Linkage % B&ifIR/EAT

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3218-627000-00 IIjump Micro Switch RIBHFF R L&k 1 For Three-way control valve
arness

1 3218-628000-00 Switch Harness RIARNFF R LR 28K 1 For Two-way control valve

1 3218-629000-00 Switch Harness RIFEHFF K LR A 1 For Four-way control valve

2 3218-605000-00 Micro Switch BEpFHx 1 Req.

3 301000000090 Bolt M6*16 122 5

4 304000000050 Lockwasher g6 PR SR 5

5 301002000029 Bolt M10*35 1252 2

6 304000000053 Lock washer g10 IR E R 3

7 304000000035 Flatwasher 10 THE 3

8 3132-660001-J0 Multiway valve RIS A 1 For Two-way control
assembK/ valve, OPS Option

8 3132-660002-J0 Multiway valve RIS A 1 For Three-way control
assembK/ valve, OPS Option

8 3132-660003-J0 Multiway valve RIS A 1 For Four-way control
assembK/ valve, OPS Option

9 7331-641002-00 Bracket 2 —EXZRIREENR 1 For Two-way control valve

9 7331-641003-00 Bracket 3 — L RIREENR 1 For Three-way control valve

9 7331-641004-00 Bracket 4 OB % B i [E TE AR 1 For Four-way control valve

10 3218-330006-00 Handle EFHFR 1

11 3218-330007-00 Handle R AR 1

12 3218-330008-00 Handle MFFHE 1

13 3218-330009-00 Handle BEFIR 1

14 7331-640009-02 Control Lever,Lifting —EXAT 1

15 7331-640000-02 Control Lever,Tilt ZEXAT 1

16 7331-640001-03 joystick 5 = BRIRINAT 1 Option

17 7331-640001-04 Quadruple link TUEXAT 1 Option

18 307001000002 Pin 22*20 FOHE 1 Req.

19 7331-64001X-00 Collar RERER 1 Req.

20 304000000036 Flatwasher g6 THE 4

21 7331-642001-00 Dirt-proof boot PHEE 1 Reg.

22 307006000001 Pin shaft $4.7*18 FE%H 1 Req.

23 7331-640004-02 Rod-Control Valve SR IR AT 1 Req.




24 3218-337001-00 Mlictroswitch mounting |HEIFFRXEENR 1 Req.
plate
25 303000000046 Nut 125 1 Req.
26 7331-640003-02 Joint EEX 1 Req.
27 307006000001 Pin shaft $4.7*18 $HiA 1 Req.
28 7331-640006-02 Connecting rod BRUEFIREET 1
28 7331-640006-03 Operating handle BEFRERET GB) |1
connection rod
28 7331-640006-04 Operation handle BIEFRERET (480 |1
connection rod (4 pairs)
29 3132-66000X-J0 OPS solenoid valve OPSH i 1
30 3132-66001X-J0 OPS Valve Spool OPSES 1
31 3132-66002X-J0 OPS Coil OPSH IR B 1







0301 Drive System IEEhZR4:

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 7825-201000-S0 Drive axle ass'y Rohifi SR 1
2 7830-201001-S0 Gasket IRohif R E 1
3 3126-410000-10 Gearbox assembly TRFEEAR 1
4 304000000041 Flatwasher g12 ] 12
5 304000000051 Flatwasher $12 I E R E 12
6 301004000008 Bolt M12*1.25*35 1252 12
7 301002000066 Bolt M20*90 AR IR 1
8 3132-650000-30 Driving Motor IXBHEBH, 1
9 304000000045 Flat washer $20 FHRE 2
10 304000000057 Flatwasher $20 IR E R 1
11 [303000000160 Nut M20 LESERRHAT AR |1
12 301000000467 Bolt M14*1.5*155 g*\% KIZRATF (FIBLL |5
13 304000000054 Lockwasher g14 PR SR 5
14 304000000042 Flatwasher g14 F 5




fig3120000100




0302 Drive Axle Assembly IXEIHFE MR

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 7830-20101X-S0 Snap Ring 60*75*12 SHETPEEL 2
2 7830-20102X-S0 Axle body ITARER PR 1
3 7830-20103X-S0 Gasket FREZER 1
4 7825-20104X-S0 Nut M20*1.5-8 REIRS 12
4 7830-20104X-S0 Nut M20*1.5-8 BRI 12
5 7810-21206X-W0 Bolt M20*1.5-8.8 HENEE 12
6 7830-20106X-S0 Hub BE 2
7 7830-20107X-S0 Brake hub HEhE 2
8 7830-20108X-S0 Snap Ring 72*100*16  [shEi14ME] 2
9 3131-410006-00 Bolt M14*1.5*38(20) HhES FR Bl IR 4
10 3112-410003-00 Ventilatory plug BRE 1
11 7830-20111X-S0 Packing b 2
12 7845-20711X-S0 Bolt M12*1.25*50(28) |4 Hhig+ 24
13 7830-20113X-S0 Axle shaft i 2
14 7830-20114X-S0 Nut M60*2*10 INFIR 4
15 7830-20115X-S0 Flatwasher ER & LE B ERE] 2
16 7830-20116X-S0 O-Ring d60*3.55 O 2
17 3112-410008-00 Sealing Ring Ohed% i o 2 £ B 2
18 3112-41016X-00 Bearing 32012 [ H#ER F 2
19 7810-21212X-W0 Nut M20x1.5-8 1BN A8 A 12
20 7830-20120X-S0 Bearing 30214E [ R T A 2
21 7830-20121X-S0 Sealing ring e ET 1B 2
FB100*130%12

22 3131-410019-00 Bolt M14*1.5*35 HshesiRe 12
23 3131-411000-00 Wheel Brake-R #shes SR A 1
24 7845-20725X-S0 Parallel pin 10m6*24  |EAESH 1
25 3131-412000-00 Wheel Brake-L #shes SR 1
26 7845-20723X-S0 Plug R1/2 IR 1







0303 Brake Assembly #lIzh38 5%

IEN

FE |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 3131-411001-00 Bolt M8*1.25*25 212 4
2 3131-411002-00 Washer SRR E 4
3 3131-411003-00 Rubber plug % 2
4 3131-411004-00 Spring tension rod [EZRIAT 2
5 3131-411005-00 Back Plate R EHnhasERE 1
5 3131-412005-00 Back Plate L A Bl shaER & 1
6 3131-411006-00 Pin FhIFFE 2
7 3131-411007-00 Lever,Pull R GFHIphidt 1
7 3131-412007-00 Lever,Pull L A FHIshhit 1
8 7830-20301X-S0 Friction assembly Hl o R S 2
9 3131-411014-00 Adjuster R AlERIAEEE R 1
9 3131-412014-00 Adjuster L e PRI E 1
10 3131-411011-00 Spring hE 1
11 3131-411009-00 Seat,Spring [EZEEE 8
12 3131-411010-00 Spring EE 4
13 3131-411012-00 PaulR AR 1
13 3131-412012-00 Paul L ARRIT 1
14 3131-411013-00 Spring R GiRE 1
14 3131-412013-00 Spring L ERE 1
15 3131-411022-00 Detent Pins BRITVEEET 2
16 3131-411023-00 Lever,Push R GEFHIshHER 1
16 3131-412023-00 Lever,Push L EFHIEhHEAT 1
17 3131-411015-00 Spring Pull Device HERIREE 2
18 3131-411016-00 Spring Shoe Return R |AEIfI#E (&) 1
18 3131-412016-00 Spring Shoe Return L |AE#E (&) 1
19 3131-411018-00 Spring Shoe Return R |A[BIN#E (F1) 1
19 3131-412018-00 Spring Shoe Return L |E[EI{5#%E (§1) 1
20 3131-411017-00 Guide Block SER 2
21 3131-411019-00 guide plate SER 2
22 3131-411026-00 Spring HE 2
23 7830-20302X-S0 Left brakeshoe EHIshEmERA RIEE |1
assembly HE
23 7830-20402X-S0 Right brake shoe ass’y ﬁﬁ;ﬂﬁbﬂ%%@%@%ﬁ&ﬁ% 1




24 7845-20829X-S0 Thrust ring FEH1LE 2
25 7845-20828X-S0 Washer MR 2
26 3131-411021-00 Brake cylinder ISR 2
27 3131-411027-00 CableR HIEh IR SR (H) 1 L=1790
27 3131-412027-00 Cable L GBS D Vasd) 1 L=1270







0304 Drive Wheel - single Tire JREh4¢-8 R4

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

0 3126-420000-30 Pneumatic tire RSk 2

0 3127-420000-10 Drive tyres ST ) 2

0 3127-420000-20 solid tire SMNE 2

1 3525-430001-00 Bolt M16*1.5*30 B IRR 6

2 7825-213000-S0 Rim WIEER 2

3 3126-420001-30 Pneumatic tire ot 2 For 3126-420000-30
3 7820-280000-00-S0 Drive tyres L 2

3 7820-280002-00-S0 Solid tyre BA 2 For 3127-420000-10
3 7820-280004-00-S0 Solid Tire,Traceless TIESOAR 2 For 3127-420000-20
4 304000000055 Lockwasher 16 IR E R 6

5 303002000007 Nut M16*1.5 185 AIRSAT 6




fig3150000500




0305 Differential Z=i%38

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE
1 3126-41014X-10 Bearing 6213 R R BR A 2
2 7402-403614-00 Bolt BRI 16
3 3126-41015X-10 Ring Gear 15 E 1
4 303002000003 Nut M10*1.25 18N AR ATF 28
5 7402-403615-00 Plate,lock ER8A 6
6 7402-403601-00 Case,left PR E 1
7 7402-403613-00 Plate,lock WEB A 8
8 3132-42020X-00 Flatwasher THEE 2
9 7402-403605-00-01 Face Gear LA 2
10 7402-403608-00 Universal joint += 5 1
11 7402-403609-00 Planetary gear TEER 4
12 7402-403616-00 Flatwasher TEREB 4
13 7402-403603-00 Differential case L EERIBER 1
14 7402-403612-00 Bolt ERRR 12




fig3160000900




0306 Gearbox Assembly JRRFE = MR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3126-41000X-10 Box Faix 1

2 3126-41001X-10 Differential Assembly  |ZRZZ S 1

3 7402-403003-00 Bearing pedestal R R 2

4 7402-403002-00 Housing Lock AP A 4

5 7402-403001-00 Bearing seat bolt A R IR R 4

6 3901-44005X-00 Pin A10*22 =Sz 2

7 3126-41002X-10 Bearing 33207 R R F A 2

8 3126-41003X-10 Bearing 30207 [ B R 2

9 3126-41004X-10 Gear Shaft 155 1

10 3126-41005X-10 Dual Gear IWEX 53 1

11 3132-42005X-00 Washer BERA 1 Req.
12 3126-41006X-10 Cover ichet 1

13 304000000024 Lockwasher 10 IR E R 20

14 301000000384 Bolt M10*35 1252 12

15 3126-41007X-10 Bearing Cap RS 2

16 301000000209 Bolt M10*25 AR IR 8

17 301002000014 bolt M8*20 AR IR 4

18 304000000052 Lockwasher 28 IR 4

19 3126-41008X-10 Plate =R 1

20 3126-41009X-10 O-ring Of'E 2

21 3126-41010X-10 Washer ARG AR A 1 Req.
22 3901-44016X-00 Sealing Cap BHE 1

23 3126-41011X-10 Bearing 6208 R ER AR 2

24 3126-41012X-10 Input Shaft LN 1

25 3126-41013X-10 Qil Seal HmE 1




figd110001100




0401 Steering System ¥AR4%

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 3126-510000-C0O Steering bridge HmEh 1

2 7830-300068-00 Cushion BEL 2

3 3127-100002-00 Fix plate BRGEER 2

4 303001000009 Nut M16 125 4

5 304000000055 Lockwasher 16 PR SR 4

6 304000000044 Flatwasher 16 THE 8

7 301000000115 Bolt M16*55 AR IR 4

8 7815-203400-S0 Bolt M12*1.5*26 RICIEFE 16

9 303018000001 Nut M12x1.5 zﬁ%f%@%#@%ﬁ%ﬁ 16

10 304003000007 Spring washer p:ked] 16

11 3525-521000-00 Rim B 2

12 3525-520001-06 Pneumatic Tire RSk 2

12 3525-520001-07 Solid Tire LIOBE 2

12 3525-520001-07 Solid Tire SN} 2

12 3525-52001X-20 Tire solid white MRS 2 For 3525-520000-20
12 3525-521000-00 Rim W 2

12 3625-42001X-10 Tire solid SN 2 For 3625-420000-10
13 3525-520000-20 Steering Wheel SN 2 Includes,9,10,11,12
13 3625-420000-10 solid tire LIOBE 2 Include8,9,10,11,12




figd 120000600




0402 Steering Axle ¥

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3530-510001-10 Hub Cap BRE 2
2 3126-51013X-C0 pin 6.3x55 FOHE 2
3 3126-51001X-C0O Nut M30x2x18 NEFEIRE 2
4 3530-510024-10 Flatwasher THE 2
5 3530-510025-10 Bearing 30207 [ B R T e 2
6 3530-510002-10 Nut M14X1.5-8 KBRIRS 16
7 3530-510004-10 Wheel Hub e 2
8 3530-510003-10 Bolt RRIRe 16
9 3530-510026-10 Bearing 32209 =] 5 7R F 3 2
10 3530-510027-10 Sealing Ring IEFR M E i E 2
11 3530-510006-10 Collar 4 E] 4
12 3115-52020X-10 Nut M12 125 2
13 3115-52019X-10 Lockwasher ®12 pike] 2
14 3126-51014X-C0 screw M12x35 1257 2
15 3126-51002X-C0 Steering knuckle (right) |# @7 (H) 1
16 3530-510030-10 Bearing KIS 2
17 3131-52007X-00 Seal ring holder HEBEE 2
18 3126-51003X-C0 Main pin seat cover THEE 2
19 3126-51015X-C0 bolt M4x10 122 4
20 3126-51004X-CO Axle body R 1
21 3126-51005X-C0 Steering knuckle (left) |#m@ET (&) 1
22 3126-51006X-C0 Bolt NALIRE AT 4
23 7845-41021X-S0 Washer HERE 4
24 3126-51007X-CO Steering cylinder e HEL 1
25 3126-51008X-C0 Master pin T3 1
26 3131-52012X-00 Bolt M8x16 INASKIRE 4
27 3530-510038-10 Flatwasher 8 A RE 4
28 3131-52014X-00 Connecting rod pin EMHE 4
29 3126-51009X-C0 Link EM 2
30 3115-52023X-10 Qil cup M6 BB EFHF 4
31 3126-51010X-CO Kingpin right FHEEA 1
32 3131-52017X-00 Sealing ring TR S R B E 4
33 3131-52018X-00 ring ©36.5x1.8 0B 4




34 3131-52019X-00 Seal ring seat 2 B2 2
35 3530-510029-10 Bearing 33206 [ £ R F 4
36 3126-51011X-C0O Bearing plate A ENR 2
37 3126-51012X-CO Screw M8*20 Dacromet- | R7SEITLIRET 8

10.9







0403 Steering Cylinder ¥[E;HiiL

Fs __|EHES ESE=0) EHRI #HE |EBFIS =g

0 3126-51007X-CO Steering cylinder Rl AL 1

0 3126-ZXG-0A Eteering cylinder repair | mELHIEES 1 KIT
it




—

e
2.
_____
______
2,
Za,

35

L

—_—




0501 Electrical Components(100AH. 150AH. 230AH Battery) a8 ol

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE

1 3128-641000-20 Control Bracket PEHISR T RIS 1

2 301002000015 Bolt M8*25 1252 4

3 304000000052 Lockwasher 28 IR 11

4 304000000040 Flatwasher g8 THE 11

5 3132-640001-DO Aluminum plate BUAERR 1

6 302000000241 Screw M6*30 1257 4

7 304000000050 Lockwasher g6 IR E R 8

8 304000000036 Flatwasher g6 THE 15

9 3218-600100-92-10 Controller el 23 1

10 3126-640002-10 Copper bar GEES 1

11 3218-634000-10 Contactor 48V EARE3 1

12 3132-430001-0A Fan 12V 12VXE 3

13 3530-642000-00 DC-DC Converter DCDCi%#28 1

14 302001000050 Screw M4*12 RSB EELIRE 4

15 3218-600600-10 Flasher At Es 1

16 302000000329 Screw M4*30 1257 12

17 304000000048 Lockwasher g4 PR SR 16

18 304000000038 Flatwasher g4 FHRE 16

20 302001000017 Screw M6*16 1257 7

21 3132-642000-00 Fuse Harness RIS 228K 1

22 4105-620007-00 Fuse 10A R 22 5

23 3127-670001-13-00 80V-60A-Lion-CAN- 80V-60A-52H-CAN-RE- |1 OP:0T16-10 *2 IP:3P-AC260-
Internal-WHTL BBXA 457V-50-60HZ-IN 32A 5-core

23 3127-670001-13-02 80V-60A-Lion-CAN- 80V-60A-52H-CAN-RE- |1 OP:0T16-10 *2 IP:3P-AC260-
Internal-WHTL BBXA 457V-50-60HZ-IN 20A 4-core

23 3127-670001-14-14 80V-35A-Lion-CAN- 80V-35A-52H-CAN-RiE- |1 OP:0T10-10*2 IP:1P-200-240V-
Internal-WHTL BBXA 50-60HZ

23 3127-670001-14-15 80V-35A-Lion-CAN- 80V-35A-52H-CAN-RiE- |1 OP:0T10-10*2 IP:1P-200-240V-
Internal-WHTL BBXA 50-60HZ

24 3128-100012-CO Mounting plate BEEZER 1

25 3128-180000-C0 Charger mounting plate |32 T ERIEH 1

26 301000000026 Bolt M6*16 1252 4

27 301012000003 Bolt M8*16 1252 6

28 301000000099 Bolt M10*25 AR 2R 2




29 304000000024 Lockwasher 10 IR E R 2
30 304000000035 Flatwasher 10 THE 2
31 3128-622007-00 Power cable assembly |EBJREE4RA {4 1
32 3128-100014-C0 Battery pressure plate |FEMER 1
33 3218-600700-00 Alarm Buzzer BI523 1
34 302001000100 Screw M8*25 RSB RS IRE] 1
35 3214-626000-60 Charging signal REBESREE 1
conversion cable
36 301002000010 Bolt M6*45 122
37 304000000036 Flatwasher g6 THE







0502 Electrical Components(280AH Battery) 2335t

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE

1 3128-641000-20 Control Bracket PEHISR T RIS 1

2 301002000015 Bolt M8*25 1252 4

3 304000000052 Lockwasher 28 IR 13

4 304000000040 Flatwasher g8 THE 9

5 3132-640001-DO Aluminum plate BUAERR 1

6 302000000241 Screw M6*30 1257 4

7 304000000050 Lockwasher g6 I E R 12

8 304000000036 Flatwasher g6 THE 19

9 3218-600100-92-10 Controller el 23 1

10 3126-640002-10 Copper bar GEES 1

11 3218-634000-10 Contactor 48V EARE3 1

12 3132-430001-0A Fan 12V 12VXE 3

13 3530-642000-00 DC-DC Converter DCDCi%#28 1

14 302001000050 Screw M4*12 RSB EELIRE 4

15 3218-600600-10 Flasher At Es 1

16 302000000329 Screw M4*30 1257 12

17 304000000048 Lockwasher g4 PR SR 16

18 304000000038 Flatwasher g4 FHRE 16

20 302001000017 Screw M6*16 1257 7

21 3132-642000-00 Fuse Harness RIS 228K 1

22 4105-620007-00 Fuse 10A R 22 5

23 3127-670001-13-00 80V-60A-Lion-CAN- 80V-60A-52H-CAN-RE- |1 OP:0T16-10 *2 IP:3P-AC260-
Internal-WHTL BBXA 457V-50-60HZ-IN 32A 5-core

23 3127-670001-13-02 80V-60A-Lion-CAN- 80V-60A-52H-CAN-RE- |1 OP:0T16-10 *2 IP:3P-AC260-
Internal-WHTL BBXA 457V-50-60HZ-IN 20A 4-core

23 3127-670001-14-14 80V-35A-Lion-CAN- 80V-35A-52H-CAN-RiE- |1 OP:0T10-10*2 IP:1P-200-240V-
Internal-WHTL BBXA 50-60HZ

23 3127-670001-14-15 80V-35A-Lion-CAN- 80V-35A-52H-CAN-RiE- |1 OP:0T10-10*2 IP:1P-200-240V-
Internal-WHTL BBXA 50-60HZ

24 3128-100012-CO Mounting plate BEEZER 1

25 3128-180000-C0 Charger mounting plate |32 T ERIEH 1

26 301000000026 Bolt M6*16 1252 4

27 301012000003 Bolt M8*16 1252 4

28 301000000099 Bolt M10*25 AR 2R 2




29 304000000024 Lockwasher 10 Ir AL E A 2
30 304000000035 Flatwasher g10 FHE 2
31 LB00-00000Z-54 Lithium battery module [$2EBIEIR 1
32 LB00-00000Z-55 Eigh voltage electrical |ESEBSE 1
0X
33 302001000016 Bolt M6*12 av:ElEETI 4
34 3218-600700-00 Alarm Buzzer BI523 1
35 302001000100 Screw M8*25 RSB RS IRE] 1
36 3214-626000-60 Charging signal REESHEL 1
conversion cable
37 301002000022 Bolt M8*60 AR IR 4
38 304000000157 Washer 8 ABE 4




oee — i External Charglng Plug
I 70 ightreley =l SRR
o ERMAE A-direction View
— 71 | Lk
yivgl | 6&){3}
| oSofware N
oo L A,
[TITTTIITIIT] A F@'T"B;g;]?}?;‘w’ To Steering Switch  To Directional Switch
TIITITIITTITE - LT B
(0 To Brake Light Switch oo eoee
To Power - BT T {oe® o0
3— % AMP-23P-slave 3 i f1 i . i To Forerake/ ,// \ M
| ToOPS o Potertiometer Sidesway | —----- LN
LS Eihie bt et ; ’@@5 ; H: T%m%uhtt
| ua JQ@:D ______________ PSS oy
T"Esgtﬁs‘; !H‘E ;z;:'fg;nal ToFlasher | T To Cigaretts ighter To5ek " | To %M To Half<drive 12V
To Alarm Buzzer  (Tr)  Line Iﬁgiig A R ' To Walk motor - —Eﬁﬂg———] ;@%n
g _ = 00 | B sanalinet = = Totandvake | =)
To Rear Light R %}% B b, 7000 L L kel B
&h Eg ToFuse \ | ToCardReader | ‘(- : |
I“w’G‘% To Seat Belt Switch | BB \| it { 2
Q@i To DCDC Converter T~ To Half Speed Switch Lo
1 = = BEEFE COD— Debugport =
% E[Di%%ﬁig Tul:‘uwaﬁ- [('3\ /; ,L“J = I ._ﬂ_#_l:[___ \ To Emergency Stop
Totom P03 "ms | BNER CodplBackup Power 48V B=e | Odo ool V.
3=t =2 1 A — = 4 BURERRReY Tll\T kcﬂ(?ll ! E\r S b =8
QOO 10 Goimoncol | TR hodemor | TOFOHLGUR ToMets ety
Lithium Battery Signal Cahhomnﬁ#&sl ' {1t O BTEMEE | BN Ho s
HHBEE 09 | |
= o | |

] Aviation jacks
Buillin charging plug BREFELV AR
A E 7 dEL




0503 Wiring Harness Assembly(100AH. 150AH. 230AH Battery) £&3R 25

=
=

SHES

F E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3128-610001-CO Master Wire Harness EXS TS 1
2 3525-684000-00 Light Relay RITHREE 2R 1
3 3218-690001-C0O Fuse 10A R 22 1




To Rear Light L
#

oee)
OO
ol - ToFan
—17 Baal
i . ToFan
)
r To Fan
To controller LG Qi)ﬁﬂﬁ
L pe= (1) To Brake Light Switch To Steerlng Switch ~ To Directional Switch
:|:|:|:|:|:|:|:|:|:|:|:.: B R 177 ¢ BRI BAFIX
)To Brake Light Switch = =
ToFdr s R & -
BHERR | A
" ToOPS 1/To Polentiometer 1o, o0k / |\ iToHorm Switch
R e A I
To SeatSwly TOPUTP = laiD oo | 88 | o FrontLghte
gapgrx  MoorSional 1o Flagher W l T aen BEWAT To Haffdrive 12V
net o mmRE 0 | .————_ | TS Ciaarette lahter Interface
To Alann Buzer (Ol FRENESE E@ﬁ# — ' |ToWalk motor ‘To Cigarette lighter, LWVET
| l= OO0 | B sgnaline = mamE ToHandbake | 5
ToRearL (RC i_% BB doi= MQC}K e B8 —
To Fuse (e10) ToCardReader | O o
ole ) | N To Half Speed Switch \EEI i i
PN | 1 e | oo ERR G Dabug po l 8
QI0 oee g&‘m FJH{W oo Lo bkl } '[a:_:mmargencysmp
To Hom e A - IO = =
' ! K To Traction Motor ! S TG Weter! Equipped With
To Cﬁhﬁc_tor Col /| \ B Accelerator i ToFrontLightR e e’ Hom Fiter
| EEMBAE (1 9 afiemes | BANT gegn  EARNEE
A-direction View 'xﬁ ;
A Lithlum Battery — NSO il
A Communlcation, — M'I?J%Pﬁ View
Discharge Interface Bulltdn charglng plug AR
ERMIER, AETE R

Bagn




0504 Wiring Harness Assembly( 280AH Battery) £&k5R /2R

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 3128-610001-C1 Master Wire Harness EXS TS 1
2 3525-684000-00 Light Relay RITHREE 2R 1
3 3218-690001-C0O Fuse 10A R 22 1




Lithium Battery

L N .. S——

—1
O—
E CE

-B

5oy —o

———{g—o|v —o
0 -

)
[ = U W
POl am vigrin o [3]
o wigrioaol = g |
R S .o |
! |

-~ b e et

;]

fig5320000100




0505 Cable (100AH. 150AH. 230AH Battery) BB4i/E F%

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E

1 LB09-00000Z-01-01 Lithium Battery 2R AR 1 See0507,80V100AH

1.1 LB09-00000Z-01-01 Lithium Battery SEEHREAE 1 See0507,80V100AH, with
Remote Diagnostic Client

1.2 LB09-00000Z-04-01 Lithium Battery SEEHREAE 1 See0507,80V150AH, with
Remote Diagnostic

1.3 LB09-00000Z-04 Lithium Battery S2EHREAR 1 See0507,80V150AH,with heating

1.4 LB09-00000Z-05 Lithium Battery 2RISR 1 See(0507,80V230AH

1.5 LB09-00000Z-05-01 Lithium Battery SRR AR 1 See0507,80V230AH, with
Remote Diagnostic

1.6 LB09-00000Z-15 Lithium Battery 2R AR 1 See0507,80V100AH,For New CE

1.7 LB09-00000Z-19 Lithium Battery S2EHREAR 1 See0507,80V150AH,For New CE

1.8 LB09-00000Z-14 Lithium Battery 2RISR 1 See(0507,80V230AH,For New CE

2 3128-622001-00 Traction Power Cable U |25 | EBHIUEB4LS 1

3 3128-622002-00 Traction Power CableV |25 |EBHIVEELE 1

4 3128-622003-00 Traction Power Cable W |25 | EBA/IWEE 45 1

5 3128-622004-00 Pump Motor cable U RENU 1

6 3128-622005-00 Pump Motor cable V FEEV 1

7 3128-622006-00 Pump Motor cable W |EBEHW 1

8 3128-622007-00 Power cable assembly |EEJREB4RH Y 1




Lithium Battery

B -8
— 8o —©|u
—{6——o v —O |V
O | W - —O | W




0506 Cable (280AH Battery) EB48 /=58

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 LB36-00000Z-01 Lithium Battery 2R AR 1 See0508,80V280AH
2 3128-622001-00 Traction Power Cable U |25 [EBAIUFE4: 1

3 3128-622002-00 Traction Power Cable V |Z85 |EBALVEELR 1

4 3128-622003-00 Traction Power Cable W | 255 | EBAIWEE 4R 1

5 3128-622004-00 Pump Motor cable U REYIU 1

6 3128-622005-00 Pump Motor cable V ALV 1

7 3128-622006-00 Pump Motor cable W REEBHIW 1

8 3128-621000-C1 Power cable assembly |EJREB4RZHYE 1

9 3128-620008-C1 T- cable T-BB4% 1

10 3128-620007-C1 T+ cable T+EE4% 1




To Contactor
BEME ¢

sz 10 Meter Remote
' /7 Button
ERRTEEE

g To Charge Signal
BRAHGS

To Button To Meter
BRATE o #EIE

fig5330004001




0507 Battery Assembly(100AH,150AH,230AH) E83EE AR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE
1 LB00-200011-00 Meter e 1
2 LB11-400020-0A Button Harness RHLLR 1
3 LB00-200157-00 Fuse 500A RB 22 1
4 202800000001 Screw M6*12 HEIRET 2
5 3112-600400-00 Fuse Block 1RO 22 FE 1
6 YL06-500000-00-02 Column Orange s E i) 1
7 YL06-500000-00-01 Column Black BaEE E 1
8 LB06-400012-1D CAN Wire W ERETIEEL 1
9 LB30-400008-1H Main Wire Harness FEEEMIELRR 1 For FB25H
9 LB70-400006-03 Main Wire Harness SEEEMIF LR 1 For FB25H
10 LB23-400020-00 Button Harness IR ERIRHA LR 1
11 302003000004 Screw M6x16 1257 2
12 LB00-200238-00 Eﬁmc%te Diagnostic AR IS U P i 1 Option
ien
13 LB00-200043-00-03 Bracket R 1 For FB25H
13 LB00-200615-00 Bracket RIPHR 1 For FB25H
14 302010000001 Screw M4*16 1257 4
15 LB00-200042-00 Sensor ERIERRER 1
16 LB00-300045-00 Nylon ExiE 2
17 LB23-400014-0A Sensor harness WESZE RIE R ER LR R 1
18 LB00-200005-00 Contactor EAR23 1







0508 Battery Assembly(280AH) B33 AR

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR e |EHRIS BiE
1 LB00-200701-00-01 Bracket RiFR 1
2 3112-600400-00 Fuse Block 1RO 22 FE 2
3 LB00-200157-00 Fuse 500A RB 22 2
4 LB24-200001-01 Negative copper bar FE At s AR E Bk 1
5 LB00-200042-00 Sensor ERERRE 2
6 LB24-200002-01 'bl'otal negative copper |2 RARIAEE 1
ar
7 LB31-100002-01 Fixing plate BEEEEWR 1
8 YL06-500000-00-02 Column Orange AT B 2
9 YL06-500000-00-01 Column Black BT E 2
10 LB36-400004-01 Battery negative cable |EBfRES 1
11 LB36-400005-01 Battery positive cable |FEBAIIEAREESE 1
13 LB24-400001-01 Main Wire Harness MR 1
14 LB24-400002-01 {\{Ionomer collection AR IRREL 1
ine
15 LB36-400001-01 Main control harness | FiT& % 1
16 LB00-200700-00-01 Bracket RIFHR 1
17 LB00-200011-00 Meter &S 1
18 LB00-200011-00 Meter N 1
19 LLB00-200736-00 Contactor AR 2
20 LB36-200001-01 Negative copper bar EB A AR SR HE 1
21 LB36-200002-01 Positive copper bar FE A E AR ERHE 1
22 LB36-200004-01 Contactor copper bar  |3&Aa28 55k 1
23 LB36-200003-01 Contactor copper bar  |$5fh2s5FHE 1
24 LB36-200747-00 Insulated columns H54E 1







0601 Hydraulic System | REEE |

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE
1 3128-728000-00 Hydraulic hose RENRE 2

2 3128-726000-00 Hydraulic hose REHRE 2

3 3128-729000-00 Hydraulic hard pipe REEE 1

4 301000000033 Bolt M10*25 AL IER IR 2

5 304000000024 Lockwasher 10 I E R E 2

6 304000000119 Flat washer 10 F 2

7 304000000035 Flatwasher 10 THE 2

8 3132-780009-01 Right angle connector |BEf#k 1

M22-M22

9 3128-720100-00 High-pressure hose BRERE 1

10 3132-780004-01 Straight joint BEik 6

11 3128-720200-00 hydraulic hose RERE 2

12 3128-720300-00 hydraulic hose BRERE 2

13 306002000021 0-Ring 17X2.65 ORI E T [El I

14 3132-760006-0B Tilt cylinder R HEL 1 6°/10°
14 3132-760008-0B tilt cylinder 1AL AT 1 6°/6°
15 3132-760005-0B Tilt cylinder R ET 1 6°/10°
15 3132-760007-0B tilt cylinder R HEL 1 6°/6°
16 7330-700001-00 Packet IRFBHEL IR 2

17 7330-700001-01 Packet IFHEL SN 2

18 7330-500006-00 Tilt cylinder rearaxle  |MIRHEL/SH2 AL 2

assembly

19 7830-100800-00 Pin shaft 30*93 FESH 2

20 301002000026 bolt M10*20 AL IR IR AT 4

21 304000000053 Lock washer g10 P R 4

22 304000000035 Flatwasher 10 THE 4




PR S
A e,

\
._.
affhe L FOUA ’
e L /
i T ohg
fmﬁa...l..ﬂnx.u\_.p%
,
v
, &
. ‘
\ !
A '
\ '




0602 Hydraulic System Il 7REEEEK II

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRM e |EHRIS BiE
1 3132-660000-30 Pump Motor REEBH 1
2 3715-720000-00 Hose,Ruturn B E = 1
3 304000000053 Lock washer g10 P R 8
4 304000000119 Flat washer 10 ] 8
5 3218-600006-00 Shock Absorber [EERER 4
6 3815-750000-00 Gear Pump W R 1
7 301002000028 Blot M10*30 122 4
8 304000000035 Flatwasher 10 THE 4
9 2713-243200-00 JointM24 X 1.5-932 BEik 1
10 3128-700002-00 Hydraulic hose RENE 1
11 202800000082 Clamp W22 EHE 4
12 3128-700001-00 Hydraulic hose BRENRE 1
13 7500-190019-00-00 Clamp WML EH#E 2
14 3128-721000-00 Hydraulic hose BRERE 1
15 3132-780005-01 Straight joint BEik 1
16 306001000007 Flatwasher g12 HERE 1
17 301000000034 Bolt M10*40 AR IR 4
18 3128-722000-00 Hydraulic hose BRENRE 1
19 3132-780001-01 Straight joint BEiEk 2
20 3132-780007-01 Right Angle joint [ENEEESS 2
21 3132-780006-01 Right Angle joint BEAEL 1
22 3128-723000-00 Hydraulic hose BRERE 1
23 3128-725000-00 Hydraulic hose REHRE 1
24 7331-700004-00 Stopper Lk 1
25 3128-724000-00 Hydraulic hose BRERE 1
26 3132-780003-01 Straight joint R e 2







0603 Oil Tank jH%8

Fs |SHES ESEE) EHEH #HE |EBFIS #ix
1 7331-710007-00 Hydraulic oil filler cap  |/REMINME S 1
assembly T3 filler cap
with dipstick
2 7331-710051-00 Gasket PORIGR R 1
3 301002000014 bolt M8*20 TNA K IR IR AT 8
4 306000000137 Flatwasher ¢8 HEEIRE 8
5 3128-710000-00 Tank cover weldment  |HFEEIEH 1
6 3218-110010-00 Magnet HEER 1
7 3218-110008-00 Filter TEHES 1
8 3218-110001-00 Plug Drain M18X 1.5 BURIREE 1
9 306001000003 Flatwasher AEFITHE 1







0604 Tilt Cylinder i} MiiL

=
=

SHES

52 E3E=10) SRR BE |EBFIS #ix
0 3132-760005-0B Tilt cylinder R AT 1 6°/10°
0 3132-760006-0B Tilt cylinder Gl 1 6°/10°
0 3132-76000X-0B Seal Kit for Tilt Cylinder |#ifHHEEIEE 1 KIT







0605 Tilt Cylinder i} hiiL

=
=

SHES

52 E3E=10) SRR BE |EBFIS #ix
0 3132-760007-0B tilt cylinder R AT 1 6°/6°
0 3132-760008-0B tilt cylinder Gl 1 6°/6°
0 3132-76000X-0B Seal Kit for Tilt Cylinder |#ifHHEEIEE 1 KIT




